Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0904958 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/14/2017 9:28:47 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: LION FIRST RESPONDER PPE, INC.

Company ID: 0904958
State of origin: Ohio

Formation date: 12/16/2014 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/14/2017 9:28:47 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

7200 POE AVENUE SUITE 400 DAYTON, OH 45414

Registered Agent Name/Address

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 306 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 512 FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Current Officers

President	Stephen A Schwartz	7200 Poe Avenue, Suite 400, Dayton, OH 45414
Secretary	Andrew G Schwartz	7200 Poe Avenue, Suite 400, Dayton, OH 45414
Treasurer	Carolyn Hauger	7200 Poe Avenue, Suite 400, Dayton, OH 45414
Vice President	Mark T Smith	7200 Poe Avenue, Suite 400, dayton, OH 45414
Vice President	David Cook	7200 Poe Avenue, Suite 400, Dayton, OH 45414

Directors

Director	Stephen A Schwartz	7200 Poe Avenue, Suite 400, Dayton, OH 45414
Director	Andrew G Schwartz	7200 Poe Avenue, Suite 400, Dayton, OH 45414
Director	Carolyn Hauger	7200 Poe Avenue, Suite 400, Dayton, OH 45414

Business size: Large

Business type: Apparel, Finished Products from Fabrics & Similar Materials

Signatures

Signature Andrew G. Schwartz

Title Secretary